Road, within the existing public right-of-way of Water Tower Road, to accommodate 

turning movements, concurrently with the site work improvements for the first building 

within the Amended Site Plan Parcel.  Such improvements shall be bonded, until complete, 

in the amount of one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the construction cost for 

the proposed road improvements which shall be completed in accordance with the City’s 

Land Development Regulations, upon the issuance of the building permit for the first building 

within the Amended Site Plan Parcel.